MODEL： D12038V48SSB-TK-RD-PWM
DIMENSIONS： 120×120×38 mm
DESCRIPTION： DC Axial Fan
RELEASED DATE： 2021.2.9
182 Garber Lane · Winchester, Virginia 22602-4308
Tel: 1-800-356-4159 Fax: 1-540-667-3640
E-mail: sales@sofasco.com
Web Site: http://www.sofasco.com
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
A ll c o
2
3
330 mm -L 10mm
乙零)
｀ 礴 1關A
«:
l 3R叩，L,
UN l 1` ：
mm
(INCII)
LEAD WIRE UL 1007#22AWG
OR EQUIVALENT
PIN1:BLACK WIRE---(-)
PIN2: RED WIRE---(+)
PIN3:YELLOW WIRE---(RD)
PIN4:BLUE WIRE---(PWM)
2
3
ANGULAR
PROJECTION UNIT I MM
SOFASCOINC 1關-｀'訌7`` 磾`T, | x．翦 O曰XX `U1. PAGEi 1/1 ＇
I IPW,'Wl`．山ZU,'3l
4 l SERIERS DC FAN PARTSNd ···••M…·^·· ~ ·  ̂~·-· l一·一一·'＾l l 4
MADE BY 文ll良半 CHECKED ORAWIN
DATE 2016-1-22 DATE DATE
l IJ l C l D
D12038V48SSB-TK-RD-PWM
規格參數
SPECIFICATION
Model 型弓：
Item 項目 Unit 单位 Specification 參數 Condition 條件
Dimens ion 尺寸 mm 毫米 120X120X38 LxWx Thickness 板寃高
Bearing System 紬承奕型
－－
Two Ball Bearing
－－
Impellers Thermoplastic PBT, UL 940
Rated Voltage 額定屯圧 VDC 48 V
－－
Motor 馬達 ----- DC Brushless Motor
Operating Voltage Range 操作屯圧洄围 VDC 48V (36V ~ 60V) At 25°C
Start-up Voltage 届功屯圧 VDC ≤ 36V At 25°C
Rated Current 額定 屯流 Amp 安培 < ≤ 0.85 At Rated 在額定屯圧 下
Lock Rotor Current 伋定屯流 Amp 安培 < 1A Locked 伋死
Rated Power 額定功耗 Watt 瓦 特 ≤ 40.8 At Rated 在省的定屯圧下
Rated Speed 額定鈴速 RPM 圍l 分紳 5000 RPM AT Rated Voltage 30°C
Air Flow 风量 CFM 240CFM MAXIMUM 260 CFM In Free Air 天风阻糸件
Static Air Pressure 靜圧 mmH2O  38 When Air Flow=O
Noise Level 噪音 dBA <60dBA At Rated Speed 額定速
Polarity protection 反向保护  Yes Reverse protection Yes
Other Spec.
Tachometer Output 特速反愤 No
Soft-restart function 欬启劫 Yes
Lock Protection 4J:)i 定 保护 Yes
Lock Rotor Alarm 值定投警 Yes
PWM Control 速度控制 Yes
Safety Certificate UL
Compliance CE, RoHS/EN50081 or EN61000   Compliance
Insulation Class A
Dielectric Strength 5mA at 500VDC
Insulation Resistance 10 Mega ohm min. at 500VDC
Operating Temperature - 20 to +70 C
Connection Lead Type
连接方式
Lead Wire 尋鈛型勺 330 mm +/ - 10 mm See Page 2 見閤纸
Connector 端 子 NO Not Required 尤要求
Life Expectancy 预期舟命 Hours 小时 50000hrs At the condition 25 Degree Cel si us
l
Service life L10 (40 °C) Hours 小时 > 70000 at 40deg Celsius
各汴
Note
客户七用纸箱， 客 户杯签
> 70000 Hours at the condition on 40 degree Celsius; UL No.:196756
SOFASCO INC. MODEL NO. sD12038V48SSB-TK-RD-PWM
MTBF REPOPT
STARTED DATE: 2009.5.16 FINISHED DATE: 2009.10.20
TEST CONDITIONTEST ITEM SPECIFICATION TEST SAMPLES 20
(1) VOLTAGE: 48VDC
(2) TEMPERATURE: OPERATION 48VDC士10% TEST HRS/EA 2,200
75·c VOLTAGE
CUPPENT MAX �0.85A TOTAL TEST HRS 44,000
DPAIN
SPEED 5000RPM土10% FAILURE Q'TY 。
ACOUSTICA CONFIDENCE 90%
L NOISE LEVEL
MTBF 53905hours
FAILURE DEFINITION ITEM CHECK POINT AT THE HOURS
Over TEST DURATION(HRS) 250 500 1k 1.5k 2k 2.2k
(1) CURRENT:: 10%/-30%of
Original value
ACCUMULATED FAILURE Q' 。 。 。 。 。 。
TY
SURVIVAL Q'TY 20 20 20 20 20 20
Over
ACCUMULATED FAILURE 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
(2) RPM: 30%/-15%of
RATIO
Original value
FAILNO.TEST
TIME(HRS)SURVIVAL Q'TY
ACCUMULATED FAIL RATIO
DESCRIPTION
(3) NOISE Over土10% of
TEST RESULT: 2. CONFIDENCE LEVEL:
LEVEL: origin
1. FORMULA OF FIGURING OUT ACCORDING TO GEM
ACCELERATION FACTOR: TABLE90%
Tu: Required Temp (25'C) Ta, Exp eriment ZERO FAILURE TR=1.3026
AF =2/\[(Ta-Tu)/10] Temp.(75'C)
=2(\[(75-25)/1 O]
=32
MTBF=[ACTUAL TEST TIME*SAMPLE
Q'TY]*AF]/TR/SAMPLE Q'TY
MTBF=[(2200*20)*32]/1.3026/20=53905HOURS